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" Thirty Days of Thanks — November Events

Musical Magic
Tue Nov 5 Ben Myers 2:00 pm
Wed Nov 13  John Goodwin 2:00 pm

Wed Nov 20  Birthday Celebration 2:00 pm
with Sherry Hamilton

Mon Nov 11  Golden Voices Praise 10:00 am

& Nov 25 and Worship

Tue Nov 26 Norris Perry 11:30 am

Special Events

Thu Nov 7 Veterans’ Day 2:00 pm
Program

Fri Nov 22 Friends Place 12:00 pm
Thanksgiving

Thu Nov 21 Zetas come visit 2:00 pm

Thu Nov 28 - Thanksgiving Holidays
Fri Nov 29 CLOSED

Health Happenings
Every Wed. Chair Yoga/Chair Chi 11:30 am
M,T,Th,Fr Chair Exercise 11:30 am

Support Group at Friends Place

Alzheimer’s Caregiver Support Group

Meets 2nd and 4th
Tuesdays of the month

Date: Tuesday, November 12
Time: 2:00-3:30 p.m.
Topic: General Discussion

Date: Tuesday, November 26
Time: 2:00-3:30 p.m.
Speaker: Tips for the Holidays with
Kelly Wilmore, Alzheimer’s Association Dallas

Activities for your loved one
at no charge with advanced notice.
Call (972) 274-2484

Join us each week as we give thanks to all of
you that help us make Friends Place special!
Week of November 4 — Thank a caregiver!
Week of November 11 — Thank a loved one!
Week of November 18 — Thank a FP Team
Member!

Week of November 25 — Thank a volunteer!

Annual Friends Place
Thanksgiving Meal
Thursday, November 22"
at 12:00 pm

E—

Reserve your spot at our dinner table and join us as
we celebrate Thanksgiving together. We will have
turkey, dressing, all the trimmings and lots of
friends.

Friends, children and family are welcome.
Please call the number below to RSVP in order to
reserve your spot by Monday, November 18
(972) 274-2484




LAY SR R DAY
Birthday Wishes to:

Joe W. -Nov 11
JoeP.-Nov 11
Maude M. - Nov 20
Rickey W. - Nov 23
Manny P. - Nov 25

Friends Place Team Members:

Felicia Erwin - Nov 2
Joyce Tarver - Nov 18

Other Support Groups in the Area

Date: Saturday, December 21

Time: 11:00 a.m.

Location: New Life in Christ Lutheran Church
311 S. Cockrell Hill Rd.
Duncanville, TX. 75116

Parkinson’s Support Group

Will not meet during November or December for the
holidays. Meetings will resume in January of 2020.

For other scheduled activities for the Parkinson’s
group, please contact Wanda at calljiw@sbcglobal.net

Don’t Miss These!

Veterans Celebration-
Thursday, Nov. 7" at 2 p.m.
Come and celebrate with us.

Reception will follow. All family
members are welcome!

Thanksgiving Family Lunch
All Friends Place Families are Invited:

Friday, November 22"
R.S.V.P. Required Please
Turkey, Dressing, All the Trimmings
(972) 274-2484

Friends Place Christmas Party
Featuring Jim Gatlin
December 12 at 2:00 pm

It’s Almost Time!!!

Friends Place will be CLOSED for the 2019
Holiday Season on the following days:

Thanksgiving — Thursday and Friday,
November 28 and 29
Christmas — Monday through Friday
December 23 — 27
New Years — Wednesday January 1, 2020

New Years Eve — Dec 31 - EARLY CLOSURE 4pm




